R: 2015-10

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PAYMENT OF FIRST QUARTER 2015 COUNTY TAX AND OPEN SPACE TAX, DUE FEBRUARY 15, 2015

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that:

The payment of County Taxes in the amount of \$1,549,843.22 is hereby approved,

This payment represents FIRST QUARTER 2015 COUNTY TAX and FIRST QUARTER 2015 OPEN SPACE TAX due FEBRUARY 15, 2015:

FIRST QUARTER 2015 TAXES -- \$1,321,214.09

FIRST QUARTER 2015 OPEN SPACE TAX -- \$88,388.86

AMOUNT DUE: \$1,409,602.95

## CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Acting Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their January 06, 2015 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, Acting Municipal Clerk